“TEMACRE

New and Updated Fine Wine List October 2023

Provenance is everything, and, as we know where each wine has come from, and been stored this gives our list added value. There is, we believe, something on
this list for everyone, regardless of budget — the quality of the wines is beyond question and whilst there are, of course, some high prices for the top wines from
highly sought after growers, there are plenty of less high profile producers offering great contents at much lower prices. There are bargains to be found throughout
this list and no wines are ‘tied” to others.

The wines on this list are exclusively from private cellars and, with few exceptions, were bought by the owners en Primeur or upon release, and kept in first-class
cellar conditions since purchase. All wines are sold on a first —-come-first-served basis. All wines are available for immediate release, subject to usual conditions
and subject to final confirmation. UK delivery will normally be handled by London City Bond and charges apply to all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00
+ Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per consignment. International shipping can be arranged at cost using Connoisseur International.

I do hope you enjoy reading through our Fine Wine List and can find something to tempt you!
Kind regards,

Brian Peacock



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Argentina

Fosil San Pablo Chardonnay

Australia
Velvet Glove Shiraz

Eclipse

France
Alsace

Riesling cuvée Frederic Emile

Bordeaux - Red.

Chateau Caronne Ste. Gemme
Chateau Fleur-Cardinale, St Emilion
Chateau Giscours, Margaux

Chateau La Fleur Morange, St Emilion
Chateau Langoa Barton

Chateau Leoville Barton

Producer

Zuccardi

Mollydooker

Noon

Domaine Trimbach

IB

DP
IB

IB

IB
IB
IB
1B
IB
IB

Price GBP Per Case

DP ex VAT/IB Per
12x75cl, 6x150cl,
24x37.5cl, 1x300cl as
indicated

495.00

1200.00
350.00

895.00

225.00
700.00
675.00
700.00
750.00
795.00

Price EURO (@
(1.1541) Per Case DP
ex VAT/IB Per
12x75cl, 6x150cl,
24x37.5cl, 1x300cl as
indicated

571.28

1384.92
403.94

1032.92

259.67
807.87
779.02
807.87
865.58
917.51
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Chateau les Ormes de Pez, St Estephe
Chateau Lynch-Moussas, Pauillac
Chateau Saint Pierre, St Julien
Chateau Smith-Haut-Lafite

Grand Puy Lacoste

La Dame de Montrose, St Estephe

Bordeaux - Sauternes

Ch. Climens

Champagne

Champagne Dom Perignon

Blanc de Blancs

Brut Champagne

Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill

Grand Millésime Blanc de Blancs "R" 20 ans

Chablis

Chablis ler Cru Vaillons

Chablis ler Cru Fourchaume
Chablis ler Cru Montee de Tonnerre
Petit Chablis AC

Chablis AC
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Ch. Climens

Moet & Chandon
Pol Roger
Pol Roger
Pol Roger

Veuve Fourny

Jean Collet

Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Vincent Dauvissant

Vincent Dauvissant

IB
1B
IB
IB
IB
IB

IB

IB
IB
1B
IB
IB

IB
IB
IB
IB
IB

300.00
595.00
695.00
750.00
600.00
575.00

795.00

3250.00
950.00
995.00

2100.00

1740.00

320.00
298.00
350.00
600.00
1020.00
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346.23
686.69
802.10
865.58
692.46
663.61

917.51

3750.83
1096.40
1148.33
2423.61
2008.13

369.31
343.92
403.94
692.46
1177.18



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

White Burgundy

Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru en Virondot Marc Morey 1B 795.00 917.51
Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Les Vergers Marc Morey 1B 765.00 882.89
Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Embrazees Thomas Morey IB 720.00 830.95
Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Morgeot Thomas Morey 1B 720.00 830.95
Pernand-Vergelesses Sous Fretille VV ler Cru Dugat-Py Domaine Dugat-Py 1B 1080.00 1246.43

Burgundy - Magnums

Pommard ler Clos des Epeneaux Magnum Comte Armand 1B 1100.00 1269.51
Pommard ler Clos des Epeneaux Magnum Comte Armand IB 1100.00 1269.51
Pommard ler Cru Grand Clos des Epenots Magnum De Courcel 1B 995.00 1148.33
Pommard ler Les Rugiens Magnum De Courcel 1B 1050.00 1211.81
Beaune ler Greves Magnum De Montille IB 650.00 750.17
Pommard ler Pezerolles Magnum De Montille 1B 1450.00 1673.45
Clos de Vougeot Magnum Dom d'Ardhuy IB 995.00 1148.33
Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru Magnum Domaine de la Pousse d'Or 1B 995.00 1148.33
Clos de la Roche Grand Cru Magnum Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 2250.00 2596.73
Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru Magnum Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 995.00 1148.33
Mazoyeres Chambertin Magnum Taupenot-Merme 1B 2500.00 2885.25

Burgundy - Bottles
Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epeneaux Comte Armand 1B 950.00 1096.40
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru De Montille 1B 2100.00 2423.61
Nuits-St-Georges ler aux Thorey De Montille IB 950.00 1096.40
Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot 1B 1895.00 2187.02
Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot 1B 2250.00 2596.73
Clos Vougeot Grand Cru Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot IB 1795.00 2071.61
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Les Suchots Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot IB 995.00 1148.33
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Les Suchots Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot IB 1100.00 1269.51
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Les Suchots Domaine Confuron-Cotetidot IB 1600.00 1846.56
Pommard ler Cru Croix Noires Domaine de Courcel IB 995.00 1148.33
Pommard ler Cru Grand Clos des Epenots Domaine de Courcel 1B 1295.00 1494.56
Pommard ler Cru Grand Clos des Epenots Domaine de Courcel IB 795.00 917.51
Pommard ler Cru Grand Clos des Epenots Domaine de Courcel 1B 950.00 1096.40
Pommard ler Cru Grand Clos des Epenots Domaine de Courcel IB 1295.00 1494.56
Pommard ler Cru Les Rugiens Domaine de Courcel IB 1250.00 1442.63
Chambolle Musigny ler Cru les Groseilles Domaine de la Pousse d'Or 1B 795.00 917.51
Chambolle-Musigny ler Cru Les Feusselottes Domaine de la Pousse d'Or 1B 950.00 1096.40
Chambolle-Musigny ler Feusselottes Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 950.00 1096.40
Chambolle-Musigny ler Groseilles Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 950.00 1096.40
Chambolle-Musigny ler les Charmes Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 1695.00 1956.20
Chambolle-Musigny ler les Charmes Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 1695.00 1956.20
Clos de la Roche Grand Cru Domaine de la Pousse d'Or IB 2250.00 2596.73
Clos de la Roche Grand Cru Domaine de la Pousse d'Or 1B 1895.00 2187.02
Corton Bressandes Grand Cru Domaine de la Pousse d'Or 1B 1400.00 1615.74
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Quantity is in units

Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru
Santenay ler Cru Clos Tavennes
Santenay ler Cru Clos Tavennes
Volnay ler Clos Bousse d'Or
Volnay ler Clos Bousse d'Or

Volnay ler Cru Clos En Cailleret Clos des 60 Ouvrées
Volnay ler Cru Clos En Cailleret Clos des 60 Ouvrées
Volnay ler Cru Clos En Cailleret Clos des 60 Ouvrées
Volnay ler Cru Clos En Cailleret Clos des 60 Ouvrées

Volnay ler Cru Clos d'Audignac

Volnay ler Cru En Caillerets

Volnay ler Cru En Caillerets

Bourgogne Rouge Halinard
Chorey-les-Beaune Bio
Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru VV
Gevrey-Chambertin Coeur de Roy

Vosne Romanee

Chambolle Musigny Vieilles Vignes
Nuits St. Georges Les Chaliots

NSG 1er Cru Chaignots, Robert Chevillon
NSG 1ler Cru Les Cailles, Robert Chevillon
NSG 1ler Cru Roncieres, Robert Chevillon
Nuits-Saint-Georges, Robert Chevillon
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. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Lignier-Michelot
Domaine Michel Gros
Domaine Robert Chevillon
Domaine Robert Chevillon
Domaine Robert Chevillon

Domaine Robert Chevillon

IB
1B
IB
IB
1B
1B
IB
1B
1B
IB
1B
IB
1B
1B
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB

1250.00
395.00
395.00
995.00
995.00

1295.00
995.00
995.00
995.00

1200.00

1100.00
850.00
660.00
720.00

2400.00

1350.00

1850.00
550.00
650.00
800.00

1100.00
800.00
575.00
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1442.63
455.87
455.87

1148.33

1148.33

1494.56

1148.33

1148.33

1148.33

1384.92

1269.51
980.99
761.71
830.95

2769.84

1558.04

2135.09
634.76
750.17
923.28

1269.51
923.28
663.61



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Nuits-St-Georges ler Cru Cailles Domaine Robert Chevillon 1B 1250.00 1442.63
Nuits St Georges ler Cru Les Vaucrains Domaine Robert Chevillon IB 1100.00 1269.51
Nuits St Georges 1ler cru les Roncieres Domaine Robert Chevillon IB 1250.00 1442.63
Nuits-St-Georges ler Cru Roncieres Domaine Robert Chevillon 1B 995.00 1148.33
Nuits-St-Georges ler Cru Vaucrains Domaine Robert Chevillon IB 1250.00 1442.63
Chambolle Musigny Domaine Taupenot-Merme 1B 650.00 750.17
Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru Domaine Taupenot-Merme 1B 2100.00 2423.61
Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru Domaine Taupenot-Merme IB 2100.00 2423.61
Corton Rognet Grand Cru Domaine Taupenot-Merme IB 1895.00 2187.02
Corton Rognet Grand Cru Domaine Taupenot-Merme 1B 1850.00 2135.09
Gevrey Chambertin Domaine Taupenot-Merme IB 510.00 588.59
Mazoyeres-Chambertin Domaine Taupenot-Merme 1B 1995.00 2302.43
Mazoyeres-Chambertin Domaine Taupenot-Merme IB 2650.00 3058.37
Mazoyeres-Chambertin Grand Cru Domaine Taupenot-Merme IB 2100.00 2423.61
Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru Maison Albert Bichot IB 2100.00 2423.61
Gevrey-Chambertin Evocelles Maison Albert Bichot 1B 625.00 721.31
Latricieres-Chambertin Grand Cru Maison Albert Bichot 1B 2200.00 2539.02
Chappelle-Chambertin Grand Cru ?Elell};l}; ? Livera (Domaine des IB 1500.00 1731.15
Northern-Rhone - Magnums

Cote Rotie Belle Helene Magnum Michel & Stephane Ogier IB 3250.00 3750.83
Cote Rotie Belle Helene Magnum Michel & Stephane Ogier IB 3750.00 4327.88
Cote Rotie Belle Helene Magnum Michel & Stephane Ogier 1B 2750.00 3173.78
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Hermitage Magnum Yann Chave 1B 650.00 750.17
Northern-Rhone - Bottles

Cote Rotie La Germine Dmn. B & D Duclaux 1B 425.00 490.49
Cote Rotie 'Maison Rouge' Dmn. B & D Duclaux IB 495.00 571.28
Cote Rotie 'Maison Rouge' Dmn. B & D Duclaux 1B 495.00 571.28
Cornas Pur Noir Dmn. Du Tunnel 1B 850.00 980.99
Cornas Vin Noir Dmn. Du Tunnel IB 650.00 750.17
Cornas Vin Noir Domaine du Tunnel IB 515.00 594.36
Cote Rotie Belle Helene Michel & Stephane Ogier IB 3500.00 4039.35
Cote Rotie Belle Helene Michel & Stephane Ogier IB 2650.00 3058.37
Cote Rotie Lancement Michel & Stephane Ogier 1B 2750.00 3173.78
Cote Rotie Lancement Michel & Stephane Ogier 1B 2950.00 3404.60
Cote Rotie Lancement Michel & Stephane Ogier IB 2150.00 2481.32
Crozes-Hermitage 'Tete de Cuvee' Yann Chave IB 250.00 288.53
Southern-Rhone - Magnums

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Reservee Magnum Domaine du Pegau IB 595.00 686.69
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Prestige Magnum Roger Sabon 1B 650.00 750.17
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Terre d'Abel Magnum Saint Siffrein IB 450.00 519.35
Southern-Rhone - Bottles

Chateauneuf-du-Pape A la Gloire de Mon Grand-Pere Bosquets des Papes IB 350.00 403.94
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvee Papet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape La Réserve
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Quartz

Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvée Reine Bois

Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvée Réserve Secrete

Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Vieilles Vignes
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Vieilles Vignes
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvée les Origines
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Origines
Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvée Prestige
Chateauneuf-du-Pape cuvée Prestige
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Le Secret des Sabon
Gigondas

Gigondas Grand 66
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee le Tintot

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Tradition
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Chateau de Beaucastel
Clos du Mont Olivet
Dmn. Le Clos de Caillou
Dmn. Le Clos de Caillou
Domaine de la Mordoree
Domaine de la Solitude
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine du Marcoux
Domaine Grand Veneur
Domaine Grand Veneur
Domaine Roger Sabon
Domaine Roger Sabon
Domaine Roger Sabon
Domaine Santa Duc
Domaine Santa Duc
Mas de Boislauzon

Mas de Boislauzon

Mas de Boislauzon

Mas de Boislauzon

Mas de Boislauzon

Mas de Boislauzon

IB
DP
IB
IB
IB
1B
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
1B
IB
1B
1B
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB
IB

625.00
650.00
800.00
450.00
650.00
1100.00
495.00
1350.00
1350.00
395.00
350.00
420.00
600.00
360.00
2100.00
225.00
425.00
750.00
750.00
695.00
695.00
550.00
450.00
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721.31
750.17
923.28
519.35
750.17
1269.51
571.28
1558.04
1558.04
455.87
403.94
484.72
692.46
415.48
2423.61
259.67
490.49
865.58
865.58
802.10
802.10
634.76
519.35



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Vieille Julienne 1B 495.00 571.28
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Trois Sources Vieille Julienne IB 595.00 686.69
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Reserve Vieille Julienne IB 1950.00 2250.50
Germany

Graacher Himmelreich Auslese Goldkapsel Joh.Jos. Prum 1B 695.00 802.10
Webhlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel 37.5cl Joh.Jos. Prum 1B 595.00 686.69
Mulheimer H'kloster Eiswein Cask 121 (HIf) Max. Ferd. Richter 1B 1250.00 1442.63

Italy - White
Nova Domus Cantina Terlano 1B 472.74 545.59

Italy - Tuscany and other - Large Format

Flaccionello della Pieve Magnum Az. Agr. Fontodi IB 1800.00 2077.38
Terra di Lavoro Dbl Mag Galardi 1B 250.00 288.53
Terra di Lavoro Dbl Mag Galardi IB 275.00 317.38
Terra di Lavoro Magnum Galardi 1B 600.00 692.46
Ridolfo IGT Rocca di Montegrossi 1B 850.00 980.99
San Calisto Magnum Valle Reale 1B 225.00 259.67
San Calisto Magnum Valle Reale 1B 225.00 259.67

Italy - Tuscany and other - Bottles
Guado al Tasso Antinori 1B 1200.00 1384.92
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Terra di Lavoro Galardi IB 600.00 692.46
Brunello di Montalcino Mastrojanni IB 600.00 692.46
Brunello di Montalcino Mastrojanni IB 750.00 865.58
Torrione Toscano Petrolo IB 200.00 230.82
Brunello di Montalcino Pian dell'Orino 1B 600.00 692.46
Chianti Classico San Marcellino Rocca di Montegrossi 1B 450.00 519.35
Geremia IGT Rocca di Montegrossi 1B 375.00 432.79
Vin Santo (Hlv) Rocca di Montegrossi 1B 1200.00 1384.92
Brunello di Montalcino Valdicava 1B 795.00 917.51

Italy - Piemonte - Magnums

Barolo Rocche del Falletto Magnum Bruno Giacosa DP 1295.00 1494.56

Italy Piemonte - Bottles

Barbaresco Paje Vecchie Viti (owc) Familia Roagna 1B 1695.00 1956.20
Barbaresco Montefico Riserva Produttori del Barbaresco IB 750.00 865.58
Crus Collection Assortment Case Produttori del Barbaresco 1B 520.00 600.13
Barolo Conca Revello 1B 575.00 663.61

Portugal - Port

Graham Vintage (Duty Paid Re Pack) Graham DP 4200.00 4847.22
Vintage Port Niepoort 1B 725.00 836.72
Quinta do Noval (Duty Paid Re Pack) Quinta fo Noval DP 2400.00 2769.84
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Taylor's Vintage - Duty Paid Only (re-packed) Taylor Dpr 595.00 686.69
Warres Vintage - Duty Paid Only OWC Warres DP 500.00 577.05

Spain - Magnums
Torre Muga Magnum

Valbuena Magnum

Spain - Bottles

Vina el Pison

Aro

Torre Muga

Clos Erasmus (owc)

Clos Erasmus (Repack Card)
Clos Erasmus (owc)

Clos Erasmus (occ)

Clos Erasmus (owc Vinotheque)
Clos Erasmus Laurel Priorat
Clos Erasmus Laurel Priorat
Clos Erasmus Laurel Priorat
Malleolus

Malleolus Sanchomartin
Malleous de Valderramiro

Tinto Reserva

Bodegas Muga
Vega Sicilia

Artadi

Bodegas Muga
Bodegas Muga
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Clos I Terrasses
Emilio Moro
Emilio Moro
Emilio Moro

Pesquera

1B
IB

IB
IB
IB
IB
1B
1B
1B
1B
IB
IB
1B
IB
IB
1B
IB

395.00
1500.00

3400.00
2340.00
780.00
1950.00
1850.00
2100.00
2200.00
2200.00
375.00
375.00
450.00
495.00
1200.00
750.00
550.00
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455.87
1731.15

3923.94
2700.59
900.20
2250.50
2135.09
2423.61
2539.02
2539.02
432.79
432.79
519.35
571.28
1384.92
865.58
634.76



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

O Diviso Telmo Rodriguez 1B 720.00 830.95

New Zealand - Red

Pinot Noir Bannockburn Felton Road 1B 495.00 571.28
USA

Lorraine Syrah Alban Vineyards 1B 500.00 577.05
Seymore Syrah Alban Vineyards IB 750.00 865.58
Altagracia Cabernet Sauvignon Eisele 1B 1195.00 1379.15
Cabernet Sauvignon Eisele 1B 4850.00 5597.39
Seven Springs Chardonnay Evening Land Vineyards IB 650.00 750.17
Seven Springs Pinot Noir Evening Land Vineyards IB 650.00 750.17
Summum Chardonnay Evening Land Vineyards IB 550.00 634.76
Summum Pinot Noir Evening Land Vineyards IB 695.00 802.10
The Occidental Pinot Noir Evening Land Vineyards 1B 995.00 1148.33
Syrah Lillian Estate IB 825.00 952.13
Estate Cabernet Sauvignon Ridge Vineyards 1B 750.00 865.58

Terms & Conditions
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Delivery and/or transfer charges will be charged at cost for all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00 + Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per consignment. All prices are
GBP for 12x75cl bottles or equivalent and offered duty paid exclusive of Vat, or Under Bond UK as indicated. All Duties and taxes will be charged at the current rate and must
be paid before wine bought under bond can be delivered outside of the bonded warehouse system. All warehouse handling charges will be passed on at cost. Risk and responsibility
for the stock passes to the buyer upon collection by or delivery to the buyer, their agent or their warehouse. All wines offered subject to remaining available and we reserve the right
to cancel any order without notice or liability. We do not offer a full retail service as we are wholesalers. Identification may be required to prove that the purchaser is of legal age
to purchase or receive alcohol. Title to all wines shall remain with Ten-Acre Wines Limited until all sums due are paid in full. Payment accepted by bank transfer or most major
credit cards. E & OE
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